“Transforming Airfield Lighting”
A Member of the ABB Group
amerace@tnb.com          120 Nashdene Road, Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1V 2W3         +1(416) 292– 9782              +1 (416) 292-1614
“Transforming Airfield Lighting”
                                                                                                                                                                                               2
A Member of the ABB Group

Insulation OD
Conductor Ground Shield
CATALOG NUMBER CODE
Airport Equipment
Qualified to
FAA  Specification
AC 150/5345-26
“Transforming Airfield Lighting”
                                                                                                                                                                                               12
A Member of the ABB Group
amerace@tnb.com          120 Nashdene Road, Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1V 2W3         +1(416) 292– 9782              +1 (416) 292-1614
Secondary Connector Kits
(FAA L823,Type ll Class B)
Used for field assembly of extension cords or  repair of connectors.
Ordering Instructions
Amerace® connector kit model
numbers make it easy to select
the right product for your spe-
cific applicaƟon.
Follow the chart to the right.
Example
Order catalog number 90P-B6
for a secondary connector kit for
a plug (male) terminaƟon on 2
single conductors with an out-
side diameter over insulaƟon
between 5 mm2 (.195") and 6,6
mm2 (.260") and wire size of 4
mm2 (10-12 AWG) stranded or 6
mm2 (8-10 AWG) solid.
Weight
0,06 kg (.14lb) - each kit
6,5 kg (14lb ) - box of 100 kits
Suggested Crimping
Tools
See page 18.
Electrical Rating
20A
600V between contacts
1500V to earth
CATALOG NUMBER CODE
90     -  __ __
   Model Number
 90 for terminating 2 single conductors
 91 for terminating 2 core cable
Configuration
 P – Plug (male) connector
R – Receptacle (female) connector
Outside diameter over
Insulation (90 Series) or
Jacket (91 Series)
   Select size code from Table 1.
Wire size
   Select size code from Table 2.
Table 1 (Housing Size)
Size
Code
Insulation or Jacket Diameter Applicable to
Kit
Models
Metric Imperial
Min. Max Min. Max
S 3,0 4,0 0.120” 0.160” 90P, 90R
A 3,9 5,5 0.155” 0.205” 90P, 90R
B 5,0 6,6 0.195” 0.260” 90P, 90R
C 6,4 8,4 0.250” 0.330” 90P, 90R
D 8,1 10,9 0.320” 0.430” 91P, 91R
E 10,7 14,9 0.420” 0.585” 91P, 91R
F 14,6 19,9 0.575” 0.785” 91P, 91R
Table 2 (Contact Size)
Wire Size and Type

amerace@tnb.com          120 Nashdene Road, Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1V 2W3         +1(416) 292– 9782              +1 (416) 292-1614
Secondary Cable Assemblies
CATALOG NUMBER CODE
  95M _ - _ - _  , _
          length in 1/2 meter  increments
Airport Equipment
Qualified to
FAA  Specification
AC 150/5345-26
 Style 1 Style 6   Style 7  Style 8
P          FAA L823 Style 1 Plug Lead
P6        FAA L823 Style 6 Plug Lead (all single wires and only “V” 2 core cable)
R7        FAA L823 Style 7 Receptacle Lead
R8        FAA L823 Style 8 Receptacle Lead
PR7     FAA L823 Style 1/7 Plug/Receptacle Lead
PR8     FAA L823 Style 1/8 Plug/Receptacle Lead
P6R7   FAA L823 Style 6/7 Plug/Receptacle Lead
P6R8   FAA L823 Style 6/8 Plug/Receptacle Lead
Wire Size
InsulaƟon
Material
Voltage
RaƟng
(V)
OD
Code AWG
metric
(mm2)
Inch mm
2
Core Cable
I  2/16   1,3  105  TPE  600  0.37  9,4
V  2/16  1,3  105  TPE  300  0.316  8,026
B  2/14  1,2  105  TPE  600  0.398  10,11
U  2/13  2,6  105  TPE  600  0.41  10,41
G  2/12  3,3  105  TPE  600  0.5  12,7
Single
Wire
H 16  1,3  105  TPE  600  0.125  3,2
L 16  1,3  200  Teflon  600   0.096  2,44
K 14  2,1  200  Teflon  600   0.114   2,90
F 12  3,3  105  TPE  600  0.185  4,7
Temp RaƟng
(oC)
 Water proof connectors and cables/wires
 Submersible, Buriable (earth)
 InsulaƟon to Earth raƟng 1500V
 Current RaƟng 20Amps
 Teflon Wires cerƟfied to : UL1199 and CSA1 A/B
“Transforming Airfield Lighting”
                                                                                                                                                                                               15
A Member of the ABB Group
amerace@tnb.com          120 Nashdene Road, Scarborough, Ontario Canada M1V 2W3         +1(416) 292– 9782              +1 (416) 292-1614
Voltage Transformers